
From: Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca
To: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com
Cc: Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Diana Pyrikova; Christel Tham; EMullins@reedsmith.com;

tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com; blove@reedsmith.com; sbustillos@reedsmith.com; Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca;
Susanna.Kam@international.gc.ca; MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca; Johannie.Dallaire@international.gc.ca;
Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca; Darian.Bakelaar@international.gc.ca; Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca;
ccardenas@reedsmith.com; Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca; Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; bappleton@appletonlaw.com

Subject: RE: PCA Case No. 2018-54: Tennant Energy, LLC v. Government of Canada - Motion for schedule change - June 25 2020
Date: 03 July 2020 20:51:02

Dear Members of the Tribunal,

Canada consents to the Claimant’s latest request for a modification to the procedural schedule. For clarity,
Canada notes that the subsequent submission dates would then be as follows:

· Claimant’s Memorial: Friday, August 7, 2020
· Should Canada chose to pursue such a request: Canada’s Request for Bifurcation and Objections to

Jurisdiction: Monday, September 21, 2020 (+ 45 days)
· Claimant’s Response to Request for Bifurcation: Monday, October 12 2020 (+ 21 days)

Best regards,

Annie Ouellet
Directrice adjointe et avocate principale/Deputy Director and Senior Counsel
Direction générale du droit commercial international/Trade Law Bureau (JLT)
annie.ouellet@international.gc.ca 
Téléphone : 343-203-2230
125, promenade Sussex
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0G2
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